

Date: 28th March, 2023

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
'A' wing,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400021

Script Code: 541503

Subject: Disclosure of inter-se transfer of shares among the Promotersin accordance with Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011").

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the above mentioned regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has received information from the Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa being part of the Promoter of the Company regarding acquisition of 8,86,048 (Eight Lakh EightySix Thousand and Forty Eight) (16.15%) equity shares of the Company through inter-se transfer of shares (by way of gift) from Sarla Navnit Vasaforming part of the Promoter categoryas per the following details:

Date of	Name of the	Name of the	Number of	Percentage of	
transaction	Transferor/	Transferee/	shares proposed	Holding of	
	Donor (Belongs	Donee (Belongs	to be	proposed share	
	to Promoter	to Promoter	transferred by	(%)	
-	Category)	Category)	way of gift		
24 th March, 2023	Sarla Navnit	Kamini Bhupen	3,55,910	6.49	
	Vasa	Vasa			
24 th March, 2023	Sarla Navnit	Nicky Hemen	5,30,138	9.67	
	Vasa	Vasa			
	TOTAL	8,86,048	16.15%		

This being an inter-se transfer of equity shares among the Promoters, the same falls within the exemption under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. This is in nature of gift, hence no consideration has been transferred.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above mentioned acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

UNICK FIX-A-FORM & PRINTERS LTD.
O 9001:2015 Company CIN: L25200GJ1993PLC019158
Head office & Factory: 472, Tajpur road, Changodar,
Ahmedabad-Rajkot Highway, Ahmedabad 382213, India.

Ahmedabad-kajkot Highway, Arimedabad 352215, indist. P:+91 99789 31303/04 E:info@unickfix-a-form.com W:www.unickfix-a-form.com

Further the aggregate holding of the Promoter and Promoter Group after the above inter-se transaction would remain the same.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully

For Unick Fix-a-form and Printers Limited

Astha Pandey

Company Secretary

٠

Date: 28th March, 2023

To.

The Executive Director, Listing Department.

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code - 541503

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub.: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters

Ref.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, We, Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa, being part of the Promoter of the Company, residing at 243, Satyagrah Chhavani Lane-12, Sector-6, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad 380015, Gujarat, India, hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of the Company by us through inter-se transfer of shares (by way of gift), for your information and record.

Kindy take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is for information and dissemination.

Your faithfully,

Kamini Bhupen Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form

and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

Nicky Hemen Vasa

Nicky H. Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

CC:

To,

Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

Block No. 472, Tajpur Road, Changodar,

Tal. Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad,

Ahmedabad 382 213, Gujarat, India.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	N	lame of the Target Company (TC)	Unick Fix-A-Form an	d Printers Limited	
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Kamini Bhupen Vasa and		
			2. Nicky Heman Vas	sa	
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any for the transfer/acquisition of shares.				
5.	R	elevant regulation under which the equirer is exempted from making open fer.	Regulation 10(1)(Regulations, 2011	a)(ii) of SAST	
6.	ac	Thether disclosure of proposed equisition was required to be made order regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	due to inadvertence.	was made with delay	
	 date of filing with the stock exchange. 		March 28, 2023		
7.	De	etails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	V	-	
	b.	1. Sarla Navnit Vasa	Yes	Yes	
	c. d.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a % of diluted	Annexure A given		
		share capital of TC			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not applicable – transferred by way of consideration involve	of Gift. Therefore, no	
8.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction	

		shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
а	Each Acquirer / Transferee				
	Kamini Bhupen Vasa and	1,48,840	2.71%	5,04,750	9.20%
	2. Nicky Heman Vasa	1,46,852	2.68%	6,76,990	12.34%
Ь	Each Seller / Transferor				
	Sarla Navnit Vasa	8,86,048	16.15	0.00	0.00%

Kamini Bhupen Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

Nicky. H. Vasa

(Acquirer)

Nicky Hemen Vasa Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

Date: March 28, 2023

Place: Ahmedabad

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor/Seller)	belonging to the	No. of shares proposed to be acquired by way of purchase	holding	Consideration
1.	Sarla Navnit Vasa	Kamini Bhupen Vasa	3,55,910	6.49%	By way of Gift
2.	Sarla Navnit Vasa	Nicky Hemen Vasa	5,30,138	9.67%	By way of Gift

Kamini Bhupen Vasa Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

Micky . H. Vasa Nicky Hemen Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and

Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

Date: March 28, 2023

Place: Ahmedabad